# Get a feeling of greater security with the **Voluntary Benefits Plan Group Term Life Insurance**

SEND NO MONEY... REVIEW YOUR CERTIFICATE WITH NO OBLIGATION FIRST!

Once coverage is approved, you will receive a Certificate of Insurance. Take up to 30 days to review it. If it does not meet your expectations you may return it without claim and we will refund any premiums paid back to the effective date.

Simply complete the provided **GROUP TERM LIFE APPLICATION** authorizing payroll deductions. Please make sure you complete all the information requested. An incomplete application will be returned, resulting in a delay in processing your application.

Send no money

Return your application to:

UNO NO

**The Voluntary Benefits Plan** P.O. Box 12009, Cheshire, CT 06410

**PLEASE NOTE:** You must notify the Voluntary Benefits Plan of any address change for you, your dependents and/or beneficiaries, and any employment or union membership status change, life status change (i.e., marriage, divorce, beneficiary or name change) or benefit changes requested. Notice must be in writing.

> Any questions? Call 1-800-422-4492 or visit VoluntaryBenefitsPlan.com

UNDERWRITTEN BY:



ADMINISTERED BY:

Voluntary Benefits Plan

Benefits for Members of the

American Postal Workers Union

Alliant Services Houston, Inc. P.O. BOX 12009, Cheshire, CT 06410

NEW YORK LIFE and the NEW YORK LIFE Box Logo are trademarks of New York Life Insurance company. SMRU#1766422TL

Agency Insurance License Numbers: AR: 245147, CA: 0791700 FN38516D-7 10M 1/22

# **Group Term** Life Insurance

Insurance protection when you really need it most.



Voluntary Benefits Plan®

Benefits for Members of the

American Postal Workers Union











Voluntary Benefits Plan® for members of the American Postal Workers Union

### **MEMBER / SPOUSE LIFE INSURANCE**

You may apply for insurance in amounts of \$10,000 to \$500,000, in increments of \$10,000. You may retain this coverage when you retire.

The Member must be enrolled in this benefit for the spouse to be eligible for coverage. Spouse coverage may not exceed member's amount of coverage.

The amount of life insurance for you or your spouse who is now 65 or older or when you attain age 65 will be reduced by 35%. The original amount will be further reduced at age 70 by 75%. Full premiums continue to be payable.

### **CHILDREN'S LIFE INSURANCE**

You may apply to insure your Unmarried Dependent Children (age 15 days but under

### WHEN COVERAGE ENDS

Your Term Life Insurance protection is renewable provided the group policy remains in force and premiums are paid when due.

Spouse and Children's coverage terminates when they are no longer eligible. For Spouses, insurance ends upon divorce or annulment of marriage.

### **EXCLUSIONS**

**Suicide:** If a person commits suicide within 2 years from the effective date of coverage (12 months for Missouri residents), New York Life's liability will be limited to the premiums paid, plus interest.

### **EFFECTIVE DATE**

All coverage is subject to approval by the insurance company. Provided you are accepted based on your answers to the medical questions asked in your application, your insurance will be effective on the first pay day the premium is deducted from your paycheck following the date approved. You must be actively at work on that day, otherwise insurance is effective the day you return to work.

Applicable benefits for your Spouse and Children will also become effective on that pay day, provided they are accepted and are not hospitalized on the date insurance is to take effect. If your Spouse or Child(ren) is hospitalized, insurance will take effect on the day after (s)he is discharged.

### **WHO MAY APPLY FOR INSURANCE?**

You are eligible if:

- You are an active APWU Member in good standing
- You are working 20 or more hours per week

You may also apply to insure your Spouse and Unmarried Dependent Children at least 15 days but under age 26.

### **ADVANTAGES TO YOU**

- Up to \$500,000 of Member or Spouse Life Insurance
- Insurance can be retained when you retire
- Dependent children may also be insured
- You can pay your premiums through payroll deduction

## We've brought comfort to thousands of APWU family members for over 20 years.

### **HOW TO FIGURE YOUR PAYROLL DEDUCTION**

For Member Coverage: Locate the rate that corresponds to your current age. Multiply that rate by the number of \$10,000 increments for which you are applying (Example: \$100,000 = 10, \$150,000 = 15).

For Spouse Coverage: Locate the rate that corresponds to your Spouse's age. Multiply that rate by the number of \$10,000 increments for which your Spouse is applying.

For Children Coverage: Add the flat rate shown in the Children's column. One rate covers all of your eligible Children.

For Total Deduction: Add all of the applicable amounts to determine your total per pay period

### YOUR CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Once insured, you will receive a Certificate of Insurance evidencing coverage which is provided under Group Policy G-29315-0 / FACE (Policy Form GMR). This information is only a brief description of the principal provisions and features of the Policy. The complete terms and conditions are set forth in the group policy.

### **CURRENT 2022 DEDUCTION** PER BI-WEEKLY PAY PERIOD TERM LIFE INSURANCE

### **Member or Spouse**

Rate Per \$10,000
.42
.46
.81
1.31
2.08
3.27
5.04
7.62
5.74
4.33
7.80

All Children are insured for \$0.31 per bi-weekly pay period

- Benefits reduced by 35% of the original benefit at age 65. Premiums do not reduce. Benefits reduced by 75% of the original
- *Note:* Rates will increase as you attain a higher

may receive \$1,000 insurance, 6 months and over may receive \$2,000 insurance.

Child(ren)'s insurance ends when eligibility reaches 6 months of age.

### RIGHT TO CHANGE BENEFITS, RATES OR TERMINATE THE POLICY

Changes to the group policy are subject to agreement between New York Life and the Group Policyholder. Rates can be changed by New York Life on any premium due date and on any date in which benefits are changed. Incontestability

The validity of any amount of insurance which has been in force for two years during the insured's life will not be contested except for non-payment of premium contributions.

### **ACCELERATED DEATH BENEFITS**

This benefit is designed to provide you with the option to have a portion of your life insurance benefit paid to you while you are still alive if you become terminally ill while insured.

Receipt of Accelerated Death Benefits may affect your eligibility for public assistance programs and may be taxable. Prior to applying to receive such benefits, you should consult with the appropriate social service agency and seek the advice of a qualified tax advisor.

### **CONVERSION PRIVILEGE**

The Policy provides conversion privileges under certain circumstances of involuntary termination, as described in the Certificate of Insurance.

Applicant's Age	Rate Per \$10,000
Under 30	.42
30-34	.46
35-39	.81
40-44	1.31
45-49	2.08
50-54	3.27
55-59	5.04
60-64	7.62
*65-69	5.74
**70-74	4.33
**75 & Over	7.80

benefit at age 70. Premiums do not reduce.

Children age 15 days but less than 6 months

ends. Insurance issued at \$1,000 will increase automatically to \$2,000 after the eligible Child

# (DM pplication for GROUP TERM LIFE INSURANCE is of the AMERICAN POSTAL WORKERS UNIO

enefits | Vembers of th Voluntary Be Benefits for Me American Postal

Phone: (\_

Birth:

APWU

9

Plan®?

fits

Group efficiary







